
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

20 

29 

99 

16 

27 

45 

14 

8 

7 

28 

85 

81 

13 

46 

71 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

ITE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

ITE 

ITA 

ITA 

SRF 

Name 

Jim Cote, Jr. 

Carl Hayward 

Daniel Brooks 

Matt Strathman 

Max Nufer 

Matthew Davis 

Robin Kirkland 

John Waldbaum 

Justin Lautz 

Nicholas Nufer 

John Harms 

Bryon Prokopf 

Alex Wiley 

Tim McGinley 

Drew Arnold 

David DeBolt 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Olathe KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Topeka KS 

St Louis MO 

Dallas TX 

Parkville MO 

Omaha NE 

St Louis MO 

St Louis MO 

Plano TX 

Maryland Heights MO 

Tonganoxie KS 

Highland IL 

Overland Park KS 

Cumberland IN 

REG 

KCR 

KCR 

CDR 

KAN 

STL 

Tex 

KCR 

NEB 

STL 

STL 

Colo 

STL 

KAN 

STL 

KCR 

IND 

Member_ID 

323086 

450988 

203129 

331252 

478843 

217912 

363825 

296016 

465371 

478844 

425717 

322859 

370142 

69267 

380039 

3899_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

 Mazda Miata  

1987 Toyota MR2 

1996 VW Golf GTI 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

1:34.716 

1:34.830 

1:34.978 

1:36.046 

1:35.725 

1:37.812 

1:37.095 

1:35.990 

1:38.500 

1:38.719 

1:41.530 

1:45.589 

1:51.944 

1:51.648 

1:49.924 

1:55.018 

Sponsor 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Technical MFG Concepts 

Teamwork Motorsports/Vinyl D-Zynes/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

Budweiser 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Scheiffler Brother's Racing 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

hoffman and  hoffman 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:34.716) for SRF3 by Jim Cote, Jr.& (1:49.924) for ITA by Drew Arnold. 

New Track Record (1:35.725) for SM by Max Nufer & (1:45.589) for ITB by Bryon Prokopf. 

New Track Record (1:35.990) for ITE by John Waldbaum. 

Cars #66 SRF3 & #22 SRF Transponders not working, Manual times given. 

Provisional time posted at 2:55pm. Official time posted at 3:55pm 

Printed: 8/6/2017 9:59:58 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

17-M-4877-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.814 

Avg. Speed 

78.856 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.716 

Best Speed 

79.818 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jim Cote, Jr. 

Two-Day Conference Majors  

1 SRF SRF3 SM SP IT(All)  

Group 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:16:40 

Heartland Park 2.1 2.100 miles 

8/5/2017 14:15 

KVRG Two-Day Conference Majors
Kansas City/Kansas Regions 

Heartland Park Topeka on August 5-6 2017
Sanction #17-M-4877-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

20 

29 

99 

14 

27 

28 

7 

85 

81 

13 

71 

46 

22 

8 

16 

45 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

5 

5 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

ITE 

ITA 

ITA 

SRF 

ITE 

SRF3 

SM 

Name 

Jim Cote, Jr. 

Carl Hayward 

Daniel Brooks 

Robin Kirkland 

Max Nufer 

Nicholas Nufer 

Justin Lautz 

John Harms 

Bryon Prokopf 

Alex Wiley 

Drew Arnold 

Tim McGinley 

David DeBolt 

John Waldbaum 

Matt Strathman 

Matthew Davis 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Olathe KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Parkville MO 

St Louis MO 

St Louis MO 

St Louis MO 

Plano TX 

Maryland Heights MO 

Tonganoxie KS 

Overland Park KS 

Highland IL 

Cumberland IN 

Omaha NE 

Topeka KS 

Dallas TX 

REG 

KCR 

KCR 

CDR 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Colo 

STL 

KAN 

KCR 

STL 

IND 

NEB 

KAN 

Tex 

Member_ID 

323086 

450988 

203129 

363825 

478843 

478844 

465371 

425717 

322859 

370142 

380039 

69267 

3899_1 

296016 

331252 

217912 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

 Mazda Miata  

1987 Toyota MR2 

1996 VW Golf GTI 

Porsche 914 

1994 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

13 

Best Tm 

1:33.226 

1:32.961 

1:32.581 

1:35.192 

1:35.390 

1:37.753 

1:38.833 

1:39.658 

1:44.071 

1:45.820 

1:48.396 

1:48.690 

1:38.080 

1:35.957 

Sponsor 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Technical MFG Concepts 

Teamwork Motorsports/Vinyl D-Zynes/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

Scheiffler Brother's Racing 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

hoffman and  hoffman 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Budweiser 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.961) for SRF3 by Carl Hayward & (1:35.957) for ITE by John Waldbaum. 

New Track Record (1:44.071) for ITB by Bryon Prokopf & (1:35.390) for SM by Max Nufer. 

New Track Record (1:48.396) for ITA by Drew Arnold. 

Cars #99 SRF3 & #22 SRF transponders not working, manual times used, no track records. 

Provisional results posted at 11:50am. Official results posted at 1:30pm 

Printed: 8/6/2017 3:53:11 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

17-M-4877-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2.076 

Avg. Speed 

80.283 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.581 

Best Speed 

81.658 

Best Lap by 

99 - Daniel Brooks 

Two-Day Conference Majors  

1 SRF SRF3 SM SP IT(All)  

Group 1 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 11:07:55 

Heartland Park 2.1 2.100 miles 

8/6/2017 11:05 

KVRG Two-Day Conference Majors
Kansas City/Kansas Regions 

Heartland Park Topeka on August 5-6 2017
Sanction #17-M-4877-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

50 

127 

83 

66 

42 

6 

27 

3 

15 

20 

2 

9 

8 

98 

117 

17 

19 

05 

7 

60 

141 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

2 

1 

2 

5 

4 

4 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T2 

T1 

T3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

STU 

GT3 

GT3 

T3 

AS 

STU 

GT1 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

GT3 

Name 

Mike McGinley 

Max Nufer 

Matthew Miller 

Hans Peter 

Ronald Hugate 

Robert Schader 

Kim McDonald 

Boyd Lear 

Brian Haupt 

Jim Wheeler 

Robert Maples 

Chris Stevens 

Jeff McCormick 

David Byassee 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Scott Peterson 

Mike Kapp 

Natha Waldbaum 

Tim White 

Tony Giordano 

George Walker 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

St Louis MO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Olathe KS 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Lafayette CO 

Grand Island NE 

Garden City KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Lenexa KS 

Parker CO 

Bonner Springs KS 

Overland Park KS 

Denver CO 

Florissant MO 

Parkville MO 

Erie CO 

Omaha NE 

Omaha NE 

Overland Park KS 

Tulsa OK 

REG 

KCR 

STL 

KAN 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

STL 

KCR 

Colo 

NEB 

NEB 

KCR 

NEOK 

Member_ID 

297151 

478843 

344613 

265543 

492214 

69223 

388380 

137291_1 

6976 

49171 

102342 

314489 

389673 

510901 

481515 

175876 

291864 

296015 

193088 

45014 

335171 

Make-Model 

2008 Chevy Corvette 

2003 Chevy Monte 

2004 Dodge Viper 

2016 BMW 235i 

2014 Ford Boss302 

2013 Nissan 370Z 

1988 Chevy Camaro 

Chevy Camaro 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1992 Pontiac TransAM 

1999 Audi A4 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1970 Datsun 510 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1989 Chevy Camaro 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1969 Chevy Camaro 

2002 Chevy Corvette Z06 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

1970 Nissan 280 Z 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

7 

Best Tm 

1:24.581 

1:25.543 

1:25.318 

1:30.283 

1:32.945 

1:35.050 

1:35.412 

1:35.883 

1:35.505 

1:34.140 

1:34.573 

1:38.426 

1:39.638 

1:41.734 

1:40.253 

1:41.744 

1:51.611 

1:35.931 

Sponsor 
McGinley Motorsports 

Manufacturing News, Nufer Race Engineering 

Stefani 

GO 4 IT Racing, Phoenix Performance, Hoosier Tires, Hawk Brakes 

Hoosier tires, Boulder Nissan, Mobil 1 

Kim's auto Repair service 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Carriage & Motor Works 

ROCKET MOTORS COUNTRY HILL MOTORS MOM & DAD 

Santa Fe Garage - KC Raceware 

Kapp Racing 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.581) for GT2 by Mike McGinley & (1:34.140) for AS by Jim Wheeler. 

New Track Record (1:30.283) for T2 by Hans Peter & (1:32.945) for T1 by Ronald Hugate. 

New Track Record (1:35.050) for T3 by Robert Schader & (1:34.573) for STU by Robert Maples. 

New Track Record (1:35.505) for GT3 by Brian Haupt. 

Provisional results posted at 5:10pm. Official Results posted at 6:10pm. 

Printed: 8/6/2017 10:06:21 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

17-M-4877-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.038 

Avg. Speed 

87.365 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.581 

Best Speed 

89.382 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

Two-Day Conference Majors  

2 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2 T3 STU 

Group 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:42:55 

Heartland Park 2.1 2.100 miles 

8/5/2017 17:40 

KVRG Two-Day Conference Majors
Kansas City/Kansas Regions 

Heartland Park Topeka on August 5-6 2017
Sanction #17-M-4877-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

127 

83 

42 

66 

20 

6 

3 

27 

15 

9 

2 

141 

60 

8 

98 

19 

117 

21 

17 

50 

05 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

2 

1 

4 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

AS 

T3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

STU 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T3 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

STU 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

Name 

Max Nufer 

Matthew Miller 

Ronald Hugate 

Charlie Peter 

Jim Wheeler 

Robert Schader 

Boyd Lear 

Kim McDonald 

Brian Haupt 

Chris Stevens 

Robert Maples 

George Walker 

Tony Giordano 

Jeff McCormick 

David Byassee 

Mike Kapp 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Mark Kirby 

Scott Peterson 

Mike McGinley 

Natha Waldbaum 

Tim White 

Hometown 

St Louis MO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Olathe KS 

Lenexa KS 

Lafayette CO 

Garden City KS 

Grand Island NE 

Spring Hill KS 

Bonner Springs KS 

Parker CO 

Tulsa OK 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Denver CO 

Erie CO 

Florissant MO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Parkville MO 

Overland Park KS 

Omaha NE 

Omaha NE 

REG 

STL 

KAN 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

NEOK 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

Member_ID 

478843 

344613 

492214 

353312 

49171 

69223 

137291_1 

388380 

6976 

314489 

102342 

335171 

45014 

389673 

510901 

291864 

481515 

337932 

175876 

297151 

296015 

193088 

Make-Model 

2003 Chevy Monte 

2004 Dodge Viper 

2014 Ford Boss302 

2016 BMW 235i 

1992 Pontiac TransAM 

2013 Nissan 370Z 

Chevy Camaro 

1988 Chevy Camaro 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1999 Audi A4 

Mazda Miata 

1970 Nissan 280 Z 

1970 Datsun 510 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1969 Chevy Camaro 

1989 Chevy Camaro 

2007 Dodge Viper 

1983 Mazda RX7 

2008 Chevy Corvette 

2002 Chevy Corvette Z06 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

16 

14 

6 

Best Tm 

1:24.777 

1:25.877 

1:29.776 

1:29.740 

1:32.517 

1:33.514 

1:33.483 

1:35.063 

1:33.818 

1:34.962 

1:34.943 

1:36.160 

1:37.064 

1:38.951 

1:39.963 

1:46.605 

1:37.428 

1:24.634 

1:41.034 

Sponsor 
Manufacturing News, Nufer Race Engineering 

Stefani 

GO 4 IT Racing, Phoenix Performance, Hoosier Tires, Hawk Brakes 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Hoosier tires, Boulder Nissan, Mobil 1 

Kim's auto Repair service 

Carriage & Motor Works 

ROCKET MOTORS COUNTRY HILL MOTORS MOM & DAD 

Kapp Racing 

Santa Fe Garage - KC Raceware 

McGinley Motorsports 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:46.605) for GT1 by Mike Kapp & (1:29.740) for T2 by Charlie Peter. 

New Track Record (1:29.776) for T1 by Ronald Hugate & (1:33.818) for GT3 by Brian Haupt. 

New Track Record (1:32.517) for AS by Jim Wheeler & (1:33.514) for T3 by Robert Schader. 

Provisional posted at 1:35pm. Official posted at 2:10pm 

Printed: 8/6/2017 3:54:29 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

17-M-4877-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

38.907 

Avg. Speed 

87.243 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.634 

Best Speed 

89.326 

Best Lap by 

21 - Mark Kirby 

Two-Day Conference Majors  

2 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2 T3 STU 

Group 2 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 12:44:34 

Heartland Park 2.1 2.100 miles 

8/6/2017 12:40 

KVRG Two-Day Conference Majors
Kansas City/Kansas Regions 

Heartland Park Topeka on August 5-6 2017
Sanction #17-M-4877-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

97 

30 

15 

51 

73 

7 

4 

2 

10 

70 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FA 

F5 

FA 

F5 

FA 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

Name 

Fabio Castellani 

James P. Wright 

Charles McAbee Jr. 

Larry Howard 

David Vincent 

William Munholland 

Cliff Johnson 

Mike Sauce 

Megan Sauce Hutton 

Daniel Guenther 

Hometown 

Long Beach CA 

Glencoe MO 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Stilwell KS 

Stilwell KS 

Arlington TX 

Arlington TX 

Saint Louis MO 

REG 

CHI 

STL 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

STL 

Member_ID 

171920 

56962 

351943 

463268 

377683 

488161 

117710 

46314_1 

46314_3 

489813 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Swift014 

1990 Swift DB-4 

1993 AJ's 2012 

2004 Star Mazda 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

2004 Elan Pro Mazda 

Piper DF-5 

2001 Sauce SVM1 

1993 Formula Honda  

2010 Caracal D 

Laps 

23 

22 

21 

20 

20 

Best Tm 

1:16.851 

1:20.973 

1:24.935 

1:22.110 

1:28.988 

Sponsor 
Hartek 

AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

PODS 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Sportscar Performance 

HPD, Hoosier, Sportscar Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.935) for F5 by Charles McAbee Jr.. 

New Track Record (1:16.851) for FA by Fabio Castellani. 

Provisional results posted at 2:15pm. Official results posted at 3:15pm. 

Printed: 8/6/2017 3:11:48 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

17-M-4877-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

96.212 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.851 

Best Speed 

98.372 

Best Lap by 

97 - Fabio Castellani 

Two-Day Conference Majors  

3 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 FV FF F5 

Group 3 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 13:34:10 

Heartland Park 2.1 2.100 miles 

8/6/2017 13:30 

KVRG Two-Day Conference Majors
Kansas City/Kansas Regions 

Heartland Park Topeka on August 5-6 2017
Sanction #17-M-4877-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

47 

34 

8 

3 

53 

92 

38 

17 

86 

4 

65 

42 

12 

58 

71 

15 

0 

147 

28 

75 

7 

21 

25 

24 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

3 

5 

2 

6 

1 

3 

2 

7 

4 

2 

8 

9 

3 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

T4 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

HP 

T4 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Bill D. Miller 

Jesse Prather 

Rick Harris 

Chris Albin 

Ralf Lindow 

Kenneth Patterson 

Luis Rivera 

Jake Anton 

Randy Wagner 

Raymond J Smith II 

Brad Lewis 

Angus Crome 

David Bennett 

Peter Zekert 

Brett Whitney 

James Wood 

Edward Nicholson 

Dave Reiter 

William Lamkin 

Jack Schulz 

Steven Christopher 

Rick Sisk 

Ted Schmacher 

Chuck Davis 

Bob Eichelberger 

Hometown 

Weston MO 

Topeka KS 

Jamestown CO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Bellevue NE 

Cedar Falls IA 

Angleton TX 

Bellevue NE 

Tulsa OK 

Wakarusa KS 

St Louis MO 

Maryville IL 

Kansas City MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Kansas City MO 

Eagle Ne 

Broomfield CO 

Monett MO 

Olathe KS 

Washington MO 

Pandora OH 

Overland Park KS 

Imperial MO 

REG 

KCR 

KAN 

Colo 

SILR 

NEB 

DMV 

Hous 

NEB 

NEOK 

KS 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

Colo 

OZMT 

OVR 

STL 

FWR 

KCR 

STL 

Member_ID 

430782 

275882 

327634 

180831_1 

416957 

58523 

147645 

439527 

77882 

435153 

203677 

465628 

192215 

1000 

380037 

312995 

464435 

187634_1 

380424 

3030943 

121838 

416882 

502901 

19893 

142516_1 

Make-Model 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1985 VW GTI/Golf 

1986 VW Golf 

Honda Prelude 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1971 Nissan 1200 

1985 VW Golf GTI 

1985 Mazda RX7 

Nissan 1200 

Porsche 914-6 

2007 Mazda RX8 

1979 Nissan 200SX 

Mazda 626 

1998 BMW 328 

1970 MG Midget 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1985 Porsche 944 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:33.176 

1:33.723 

1:32.511 

1:35.795 

1:35.758 

1:35.826 

1:38.189 

1:37.625 

1:37.676 

1:38.853 

1:38.042 

1:41.239 

1:43.886 

1:50.210 

1:51.646 

1:50.505 

1:49.006 

1:59.706 

1:32.360 

1:45.004 

Sponsor 
International Express Trucking Inc -  Infinite Worx Decals - Custom Embroidery 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / G-Loc  / Hoosier / Mazdaspeed Motorsports 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/V8 Roadsters/Colorado Building Inspection 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Patterson Racing 

RPM Motorsports Hoosier Mazda B Wear Tiburon Motorsports 

www.gummi151.com Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Tuna Safe 

OS Giken/(Checkered Passed/Over th

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 

Wiseco Pistons 

Whitney Motor Co. 

mazda,specialty auto 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Automotive Archeologists 

Sisk Family Racing 

Exclusive Sports Car Photography 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.360) for EP by William Lamkin & (1:38.042) for GTL by Brad Lewis. 

New Track Record (1:37.625) for STL by Jake Anton & (1:50.505) for T4 by James Wood. 

New Track Record (1:35.758) for HP by Ralf Lindow & (1:37.676) for FP by Randy Wagner. 

Provisional results posted at 4:05pm; Official results posted at 3:50pm 8/6/17 for all. 

Printed: 8/6/2017 3:48:53 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

17-M-4877-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

24.077 

Avg. Speed 

79.504 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.360 

Best Speed 

81.854 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

Two-Day Conference Majors  

4 EP FP HP GTL T4 STL B-Spec 

Group 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:32:10 

Heartland Park 2.1 2.100 miles 

8/5/2017 15:30 

KVRG Two-Day Conference Majors
Kansas City/Kansas Regions 

Heartland Park Topeka on August 5-6 2017
Sanction #17-M-4877-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

28 

47 

34 

53 

38 

21 

86 

25 

17 

4 

9 

42 

12 

65 

0 

71 

75 

15 

3 

58 

147 

24 

92 

27 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

6 

1 

2 

7 

4 

1 

5 

3 

3 

4 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

STL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

T4 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

T4 

Name 

Rick Harris 

William Lamkin 

Bill D. Miller 

Jesse Prather 

Ralf Lindow 

Luis Rivera 

Rick Sisk 

Randy Wagner 

Mark Weber 

Jake Anton 

Raymond J Smith II 

James Stevens 

Angus Crome 

David Bennett 

Brad Lewis 

Edward Nicholson 

Brett Whitney 

Jack Schulz 

James Wood 

Chris Albin 

Aaron Kelley 

Dave Reiter 

Chuck Davis 

Kenneth Patterson 

Bob Eichelberger 

Steven Christopher 

Hometown 

Jamestown CO 

Broomfield CO 

Weston MO 

Topeka KS 

Bellevue NE 

Angleton TX 

Washington MO 

Tulsa OK 

St Louis MO 

Bellevue NE 

Wakarusa KS 

St Louis Mo 

Maryville IL 

Kansas City MO 

St Louis MO 

Kansas City MO 

Overland Park KS 

Monett MO 

Lincoln NE 

Maryland Heights MO 

Tulsa Ok 

Eagle Ne 

Overland Park KS 

Cedar Falls IA 

Imperial MO 

Olathe KS 

REG 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

KAN 

NEB 

Hous 

STL 

NEOK 

STL 

NEB 

KS 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

OZMT 

NEB 

SILR 

NEOK 

NEB 

KCR 

DMV 

STL 

OVR 

Member_ID 

327634 

380424 

430782 

275882 

416957 

147645 

416882 

77882 

19811 

439527 

435153 

277737 

465628 

192215 

203677 

464435 

380037 

3030943 

312995 

180831_1 

467790 

187634_1 

19893 

58523 

142516_1 

121838 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW 328 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1986 VW Golf 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1985 Porsche 944 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

96 Toyota MR2 

1985 VW Golf GTI 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1971 Nissan 1200 

1979 Nissan 200SX 

Porsche 914-6 

1970 MG Midget 

2007 Mazda RX8 

1985 VW GTI/Golf 

Datsun 1200 

Mazda 626 

Acura Integra 

Honda Prelude 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

18 

18 

15 

10 

9 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:30.500 

1:31.124 

1:18.582 

1:31.213 

1:33.558 

1:33.272 

1:33.314 

1:34.664 

1:34.407 

1:34.761 

1:35.867 

1:37.468 

1:39.422 

1:38.370 

1:37.663 

1:43.871 

1:47.611 

1:38.624 

1:46.990 

1:33.630 

1:51.288 

1:57.854 

2:01.688 

1:38.941 

Sponsor 
Jesse Prather Motorsports/V8 Roadsters/Colorado Building Inspection 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

International Express Trucking Inc -  Infinite Worx Decals - Custom Embroidery 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / G-Loc  / Hoosier / Mazdaspeed Motorsports 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

RPM Motorsports Hoosier Mazda B Wear Tiburon Motorsports 

Sisk Family Racing 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

www.gummi151.com Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

OS Giken/(Checkered Passed/Over th

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 

Tuna Safe 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Whitney Motor Co. 

Automotive Archeologists 

mazda,specialty auto 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Patterson Racing 

Exclusive Sports Car Photography 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:46.990) for T4 by James Wood & (1:34.407) for FP by Mark Weber. 

New Track Record (1:30.500) for EP by Rick Harris & (1:33.272) for STL by Luis Rivera. 

New Track Record (1:33.558) for HP by Ralf Lindow & (1:37.663) for GTL by Brad Lewis. 

Car #47 EP transponder stopped working during the race. Manual times given. 

Provisional results posted at 3:15pm. Official results posted at 3:55pm. 

Printed: 8/6/2017 3:52:08 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

17-M-4877-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

31.733 

Avg. Speed 

82.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.582 

Best Speed 

96.205 

Best Lap by 

47 - Bill D. Miller 

Two-Day Conference Majors  

4 EP FP HP GTL T4 STL B-Spec 

Group 4 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:23:17 

Heartland Park 2.1 2.100 miles 

8/6/2017 14:20 

KVRG Two-Day Conference Majors
Kansas City/Kansas Regions 

Heartland Park Topeka on August 5-6 2017
Sanction #17-M-4877-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

97 

51 

15 

4 

10 

7 

73 

70 

2 

30 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FA 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FA 

F5 

FV 

FF 

FA 

Name 

Fabio Castellani 

Larry Howard 

Charles McAbee Jr. 

Cliff Johnson 

Megan Sauce Hutton 

William Munholland 

David Vincent 

Daniel Guenther 

Mike Sauce 

James P. Wright 

Hometown 

Long Beach CA 

Kansas City MO 

Topeka KS 

Stilwell KS 

Arlington TX 

Stilwell KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Arlington TX 

Glencoe MO 

REG 

CHI 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

Tex 

STL 

Member_ID 

171920 

463268 

351943 

117710 

46314_3 

488161 

377683 

489813 

46314_1 

56962 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Swift014 

2004 Star Mazda 

1993 AJ's 2012 

Piper DF-5 

1993 Formula Honda  

2004 Elan Pro Mazda 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

2010 Caracal D 

2001 Sauce SVM1 

1990 Swift DB-4 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

12 

12 

2 

Best Tm 

1:19.357 

1:24.206 

1:27.460 

1:28.177 

1:33.201 

1:23.657 

1:42.622 

1:47.440 

Sponsor 
Hartek 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

HPD, Hoosier, Sportscar Performance 

PODS 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

Sportscar Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:19.357) for FA by Fabio Castellani & (1:47.440) for FV by Daniel Guenther. 

New Track Record (1:27.460) for F5 by Charles McAbee Jr. 

New Track Record (1:28.177) for FF by Cliff Johnson. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:30pm.  Official Results posted at 5:20pm 

Car #70 FV Loss of Points for Finish for no working fuel port per Race Director. 

Printed: 8/6/2017 10:13:44 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

17-M-4877-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

55.600 

Avg. Speed 

92.632 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.357 

Best Speed 

95.266 

Best Lap by 

97 - Fabio Castellani 

Two-Day Conference Majors  

5 FV FF F5 

Group 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:04:27 

Heartland Park 2.1 2.100 miles 

8/5/2017 16:00 

KVRG Two-Day Conference Majors
Kansas City/Kansas Regions 

Heartland Park Topeka on August 5-6 2017
Sanction #17-M-4877-S
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